
表 4供试的 45份观赏樱属品种及其特征

Table 4 List of 45 Cerasus accessions used in the polymorphism analysis

编号

No.

ZWY-01

ZWY-02

ZWY-03

ZWY-04

ZWY-05

ZWY-06

ZWY-07

ZWY-08

ZWY-09

ZWY-10

ZWY-11

ZWY-12

ZWY-13

ZWY-14

ZWY-15

ZWY-16

ZWY-17

ZWY-18

ZWY-19

ZWY-20

ZWY-21

ZWY-22

品种名

Accession

高盆樱

C. cerasoides

寒樱

C. campanulata伊kanzakura 'Praecox'

钟花樱

C. campanulata

琉球寒绯樱

C. campanulata 'Ryukyu-hizakura'

牡丹樱

C. campanulata 'Kanhizakura-plena'

迎春樱

C. discoidea

河津樱

C. campanulata伊kanzakura 'Kawazu-zakura'

大寒樱

C. 伊 kanzakura 'Oh-kanzakura'

修缮寺寒樱

C. campanulata伊kanzakura 'Rubescens'

樱桃

C. pseudocerasus

华中樱

C. conradinae

大渔樱

C. serrulata 'Tairyo-zakura'

崖樱

C. scopulorum

云南樱花

C. cerasoides var. rubea

"中国红 "樱花

C. spp.

豆樱

C. incisa

刺毛樱桃

C. setulosa

毛樱桃

C. tomentosa

小彼岸樱

C. subhirtellaMasam.& S.Suzuki

越之彼岸樱

C. subhirtella 'Koshiensis'

喜马拉雅樱花

C. cerasoides 'Himalaya'

阳光樱

C. campanulata 'Youkou'

起源

Origin

中国

China

日本

Japan

中国

China

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

中国

China

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

中国

China

中国

China

日本

Japan

中国

China

中国

China

中国

China

日本

Japan

中国

China

中国

China

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

尼泊尔

Nepal

日本

Japan

类型

Type

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

野生

Wild material

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar



编号

No.

ZWY-23

ZWY-24

ZWY-25

ZWY-26

ZWY-27

ZWY-28

ZWY-29

Zwy-30

ZWY-31

ZWY-32

ZWY-33

ZWY-34

ZWY-35

ZWY-36

ZWY-37

ZWY-38

ZWY-39

ZWY-40

ZWY-41

ZWY-42

ZWY-43

ZWY-44

ZWY-45

品种名

Accession

寒咲大岛樱

C. speciosa 'Kanzaki ohshima'

美国樱

C. 伊 yedoensis 'America'

染井吉野樱

C. 伊 yedoensis 'Somei-yoshino'

翁樱

C. serrulata 'Okinazakura'

大岛樱

C. speciosa (Koizumi) H. Ohba

仙台屋樱

C. jamasakura 'Sendaiya'

山樱花

C. serrulata

八重红枝垂樱

C. subhirtella 'Plena Rosea'

鸳鸯樱

C. incisa 'Oshidori'

郁金樱

C. serrulata 'Grandifora'

阳春樱

C. spachiana 'Yoshun'

御衣黄樱

C. serrulata 'Gioiko'

关山樱

C. serrulata 'Kanzan'

白普贤樱

C. serrulata 'Shirofugen'

冬樱

C. parvifolia 'Fuyu-zakura'

十月樱

C. 伊 subhirtella 'Autumnalis'

深山樱

C. maximowiczii

江户彼岸樱

C. spachiana

飞寒樱

C. campanulata 'Feihan'

太白樱

C. serrulata 'Taihaku'

椿寒樱(初美人)

C. 'Introrsa'

广州樱

C. campanulata 'GUANGZHOU'

寒绯樱

C. campanulata

起源

Origin

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

中国

China

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

中国

China

日本

Japan

日本

Japan

中国

China

日本

Japan

类型

Type

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

野生

Wild material

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

栽培

Cultivar

野生

Wild material

续表 4

Continuing table 4
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